Florida Archery Association, Timothy O. Austin Secy/Tres.

1710 SW 76" Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32607-3418

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

ThIE [FAA [RELEASE

April 2017

PRSRT STD
US POSTAGE
PAID
FT. MYERS, FL
PERMIT NO. 569




Release Editor/NFAA Director Notes:

I would like to thank Shannon North for the dedication and hard work
that he brought to FAA for the years that he was Release Editor. He hag
decided to give up the job. 1 will try to make you proud and carry on
until someone volunteers to take over (the job is available!). This will bg
the second issue that | have done by myself and | have been behind the
scenes assisting Shannon with it for a while.

Congratulations to Jake Pettitt, he is FAA’s new Executive Vice
President. Welcome back to the FAA Board. We missed you.

Jacob Marlow has been shooting really well. He placed second in Men’s
Pro at Lancaster and followed that up by placing first at Foley ASA in
Known Pro. Here is the link to the shootoff:

https://youtu.be/603Xk1p1Bug

We have an election for NAA Representative (ballot is on the back page,
or you can email a vote to Tim) Ballot has to be to Tim by May 1* for
your vote to count.

There is an NFAA Meeting this year. Any proposed rule changes have t{
be turned in May 1*. If you have anything that you feel needs to be
changed or improved, Please let me know so I can turn it in. Once | hav
all of them, 1 will post them on the website and will be asking for your
thoughts about them to see if Florida should support any of them.

It was nice to see Tim Walker at the International. We shot together
when we were kids. He showed me a patch from his first FAA Shoot in
1971. Great.

The Board pushed the start time for the JOAD to 11am to give archers
time to get to the shoot

We are holding two State/Sectional Fields in Gainesville again this year.
You can shoot both if you shoot a different style or age.

Great news — Just heard that Lake Park in Tampa is open for archery.

Bids for State shoots will be decided at the State Field on May 20. Thinkj
about bidding for a shoot. It was really nice to have the State
International in Sarasota this year.

See you on the range. Oliver.



https://youtu.be/603Xk1p1Bug

Tim Walker shows his 1971

International Patch

Congratulations to Jacob Marlow on his second place in Men’s Pro at
the Lancaster Classic and 1° place at Foley ASA shooting Known Pro







NEWS

lLtee County Archers had their benefit shoot for Jordan Kemble and we
llad a successful turn out with 50-60 shooters along with a archery
duction where everything was sold . We would like to thank everyone
ihat showed out to participate . Once again Thank You Very Much !
IKevin Frye

Wyers Parish's 6 year old granddaughter has brain tumor which cannot
lle operated on. Please put her in your prayers. Thank You.

[jlease pray for Bill Bishop, he is going in for serious surgery.

John Horwath was chosen by the Florida Sports Foundation as 2016
[florida Senior Games Male Athlete of the Year. John is 94 years old
dnd has multiple Senior Games records. has been an FAA/NFAA

thember for 11 years. He is a member of The Villages club and is active
ih Senior Games archery competition.

John Horwath is a fine, talented man who is an inspiration to everyone
\Who knows him. His accomplishments at the State Senior games and at
ihe National Senior Games have set records that will be very difficult to
dqual. The game we play at State and National events is the 900 Round
ilamed for the perfect possible score. John’s continued ability to shoot
[igh, record scores is impressive. At the National Senior Games John
ghot the two highest scores ever releasing the bowstring with his fingers
(rather than the more precise release aid) setting records for age 85-89 i
2009 with scores of 778 and 792. In 2013 he set records at age 90-94
\With scores of 785 and 787. These scores are 100 points higher than
dver shot in the National Senior Games at his age, even with a Release
Jhid, and he did it with a finger release. At the State Games, John holds
qur State Records with 801 (age 80-84) in 2006, with 804 (age 85-89) ir]
4008, with an impressive 825 (age 90-94) in 2012... and then again in
4016 he set our state games record age 90-94 shooting Compound
IRelease with an 807. John will have his 95th birthday in July — He
dlives us all a high standard to approach as we continue on in our quest
r a better life.
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2017 Schedule
ASA
Flagler
Brevard
Tallahassee
Daytona
Ridge Archers
Brevard
NFAA Classic
900 Round
Sarasota
Tampa Bay

Center Shot Archers

Flagler

C Fla Archers
Tampa Bay
ASA

The Villages
Citrus

Brevard
Tallahassee
Gator Bowmen
Gator Bowmen
Gator Bowmen
Ridge Archers
Easton Newberry
Brevard

Gator Bowmen
Gator Bowmen
ASA

The Villages
National Senior
Tallahassee

C Fla Archers
Brevard
Ogeechee Bowmen
ASA

Gold Coast
Flagler

Easton Newberry
Tallahassee

C Fla Archers
Brevard

Ridge Archers
Tampa Bay
NFAA National
NFAA Directors'
USA Archery
ASA
Tallahassee

C Fla Archers
Brevard

Flagler

Easton Pro/Am

3-D Trad or 300 V-Rd
3-D

3-D Trophy Shoot
Daytona Cup - Intnl + 3-D
FAA Marked 3-D

900

NFAA Classic

Villages Local Senior Games
3-D

3-D

720

ASA Qualifier

3-D

3-D

New Breed Leupold Pro/Am
900 Round

F/A/H 14 each Regional
3-D

3-D Trophy Shoot

FAA Board Meeting

FAA Field

SE Field

Field Shoot

USA Archery Gator Cup
900

FAA Field

SE Field

Tru Ball Axcel Pro/Am
900 Round

Games

3-D Trophy Shoot

3-D

3-D

SE Field

S3DA CH + Mathews Pro/Am
Sunshine State Games
3-D Trad or 900 Rd

FAA JOAD Ch

3-D Trophy Shoot
3-D/Field

3-D

3-D

3-D

Field

Meeting

National Outdoor Target
ASA Classic

3-D Trophy Shoot
3-D/Field

3-D

Palm Coast Local Sr Games
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[10-Sep Ft Meade C Fla Archers
[10-Sep Dunnellon Citrus
[10-Sep Brevard Brevard
M6-17 Sep Ft Lauderdale Ft Lauderdale
P3-Sep The Villages The Villages
P3-Sep Brevard Brevard
R4-Sep Brevard Brevard
BO-Sep Gainesville Gator Bowmen
-Oct The Villages The Villages
E—Oct Brevard Brevard
-Oct Ft Meade C Fla Archers
P1-Oct Delray Beach Gold Coast
R1-22 Oct Delray Beach Gold Coast
P8-Oct Brevard Brevard
P9-Oct Brevard Brevard
B-5 Nov Newberry Easton Newberry
B-Nov Gainesville Gator Bowmen
[12-Nov Ft Meade C Fla Archers
[12-Nov Dunnellon Citrus
[12-Nov Brevard Brevard
/[18-19 Nov Newberry Easton Newberry
[19-Nov The Villages The Villages
P5-Nov Brevard Brevard
P6-Nov Brevard Brevard
P-Dec Florida Senior
8-10 Dec Homestead Everglades
P-Dec The Villages The Villages
[10-Dec Ft Meade C Fla Archers
[10-Dec Brevard Brevard
[17-Dec Dunnellon Citrus

FAA CLUBS AND RANGES
s of — 04/03/2017

MRROWHEAD ARCHERY SHOP -C
Club Address:
President: Ashley Swafford 813-765-1869
NFAA - 09/17/2017 FAA Members = 12

HREVARD ARCHERS — N MAP

321-302-4145
321-253-9817

Treas: Richard Finley
President: Angie Olds
Secy: Shannon Ward 321-693-1039
Club: NFAA -01/31/2018 FAA Members = 15
Range — 14 Field — 3 Stars (196.5 points) — 04/07/2017
3-D Range — 20 Targets — 04/27/17

Club Web Site: http://brevardarchers.com

NENTRAL FLORIDA ARCHERS - C MAP
Range Address

President: William Humes  813-633-9361
Secretary: William Humes 813-633-9361

AREA MAP

10818 US Highway 92 East, Tampa FL 33610
6913 W Dormany Rd, Plant City FL 33565

3-D/Field
Intnl and 3-D
3-D

FAA FITA Ch
900 Round
Hunter

900

Gainesville Senior Games 900

Classic 600 Round
3-D

3-D/Field

FAA Board Meeting
FAA Target Ch
900

Field

US Team Trials - World
Indoor

900 Round
3-D/Field

Intnl and 3-D

3-D

FAA FITA Field Ch
900 Round
Animal

900

Games

NAFAC

900 Round
3-D/Field

3-D

Intnl and 3-D

994 Sycamore Dr, Rockledge FL 32955-3932
4549 Canard Rd, Melbourne FL 32934-8580
P O Box 410031, Melbourne FL 32941-0031

Treas: refinley4593@msn.com

Pres: angieolds@juno.com

2049 US 17 South, Ft Meade FL
625 Masterpiece Dr, Sun City Center FL 33573
625 Masterpiece Dr, Sun City Center FL 3573



http://www.floridaarchery.org/CFBH.htm
http://www.floridaarchery.org/brevard.htm
http://www.floridaarchery.org/pictures/mpbrevard.gif
http://brevardarchers.com/
mailto:angieolds@juno.com
http://www.floridaarchery.org/CFBH.htm
http://www.floridaarchery.org/pictures/mpcentralfla.gif
https://maps.google.com/maps?q=2049+US+17+South,+Ft+Meade+FL&hl=en&sll=28.582909,-81.176096&sspn=0.009506,0.016512&hnear=2049+U.S+17,+Fort+Meade,+Florida+33841&t=m&z=17

NFAA - 02/19/2018 FAA Members = 9

Range — 28 Field — 3 Stars (198 points) — 01-31/2018

3-D Range — 40 Targets — 01/31/2018

Club Web Site: www.CentralFloridaArchers.com Pres: wkhumes@hotmail.com

MITRUS ARCHERS INC - N MAP ~ AREA MAP

Club Range Address 6479 W Candier Ct, Dunnellon FL 34433-2575
President: Robert Jones 352-563-5732 1547 N Foxboro Loop, Crystal River FL 34429-7675
Secretary: Robert Jones

NFAA - 06/30/2017 FAA Members = 26

Range — 14 Field — 2 Stars (128 points) — 06/30/2017
Range — 3-D — 15 Targets — 06/30/2017
Web Site: www.citrusarchers.org Pres: bobjones-FAA@tampabay.rr. com

[JAYTONA ARCHERS, INC-N MAP AREA MAP

Club Range Address 2265 Bellevue Ave Ext, Daytona Bch 32114
President: Robert Bowden 386-547-9044 108 Palm Ter, Daytona Beach FL 32117-3029
Secretary: Betty Dollar 386-228-7762 4384 Mixon Dr, DelLand FL 32724
NFAA - 12/19/2017 FAA Members = 13

Range — 14 Field — 2 Stars (151.5 points) — 05/31/2017

Range — 3-D - 20 Targets ASA Pres: bowdenbuilt@aol.com

Club Web Page: http://daytonaarchersinc.com Sec: betty-dollar@cfl.rr.com

DUNEDIN ARCHERY CLUB-C
President: Kenneth Drewke 727-643-4481 2541 Redwood Cir, Clearwater FL 33763
NAA -10/31/2016 FAA —10/14/2017

IVERGLADES ARCHERS-S  Local Map  AreaMap  (Bauer Dr)

Club Range Address 17415 S W 264" St, Homestead FL 33031-1900
President: John Laudicina 305-582-2263 6620 S W 46" St, Miami FL 33155-5904
Secretary: Dana Chatoo 305-969-4991 18720 S W 92" Ave, Miami FL 33157-7915

NFAA - 12/31/17 FAA Members = 103

Range — 28 Field — 5 Stars (328 points) — 06/07/2018 Pres: giovanni@giovanniphoto.com
3-D Range - 20 Targets — 06/07/2018

Club Webpage: Everglades Archers

BAMILYFUN ARCHERY - N
Range Address: 901 South Charles Richard Beall Blvd, DeBary FL 32713

President: David G. Anderson 321-352-3333 P O Box 470511, Lake Monroe FL 3274}
Secretary:

NAA - 11/06/2017 FAA Members = 1+

Range — Indoor - 20 lanes

Club Webpage: www.familyfunarchery.com Pres: dgander@ffarchery.com

MLAGLER GUN AND ARCHERY CLUB-N MAP

Range Address 1290 CR 90E, Bunnell, FL

President: Steve Canfield

Secretary: Jim Brown 240-393-2867 7 Frankford Ct, Palm Coast FL 32137
NFAA - 02/28/2017 FAA Members = 5

Range 14 Field — 4 Stars (290.5 points) — 11/30/2016

3-D Range - 30 Targets Secy: mohican1388@aol.com

Club Webpage: www.flaglergunclub.com

Il LAUDERDALE ARCHERS -S MAP Area Map

Club Range Address 4590 Peters Rd, Plantation FL 33317
President: Bill Coulter 954-292-4310 5913 SW 36" CT, Davie FL 33314-2607
Secretary: Sarah Gilliard 954-540-2937 5197 SW 26" Ave, Ft Lauderdale 33312-7428

NFAA - 02/28/2018 FAA Members =184  NAA 4/9/2016 (AAAP JOAD)
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Range — 28 Field — 5 Stars (403 points) — 04/30/2018 Indoor/Outdoor Range — 04/04/2018

3-D Range - 60 Targets — 04/30/2018 Ftlaudarchers@msn.com

Club Webpage: www.fortlauderdalearchers.com Pres: cwilliamcoulter@aol.com
Secy: sarahgilliard@gmail.com

JATOR BOWMAN INC -N  MAP

Range address 10404 S W Williston Rd, Gainesville FL 32608
President: Tim Austin 352-332-1969 1710 S W 76" Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418
Secretary: Tim Austin 352-281-5697  Same

NFAA - 04/30/2018 FAA Members = 38 Pres: flarchery@earthlink.net

Range — 28 Field — 3 Stars (227 points) — 05/31/2018
3-D Range — 75 Lanes, 2 adjustable ranges 15, 20, 25 target courses— 01/31/2018

(MENEVA ARCHERY CLUB -N MAP

Range Address 3883 CR 426, Geneva FL

President: Phil Graves 407-221-7764 230 Snow Hill Rd, Geneva FL 32732-9350
NFAA - 04/30/2018 FAA Members = 7

NAA - 07/24/2016 (JOAD)

Website: www.GenevaArchery.com Pres: philsarchery@gmail.com

(JOLD COAST ARCHERS CLUB, INC-S MAP

Range Address 10875 Atlantic Ave, Delray Beach FL 33446

President: Brian Smith 954-520-0981 12360 Cascades Point Dr, Boca Raton FL 33428

Secretary: Alicja Zyzdryn 561-596-3906 3116 Contego Ln, Palm Beach Gardens FL 33418

Treasurer: Jay Siegel 954-854-2040 1418 N W 113" Way, Pembroke Pines
4B026-2679

NFAA - 05/31/2017 FAA Members = 265 NAA Club

Range — 14 Field — 3 Stars (199.5 points) — 11/30/2017 Pres: brian.gcarchers@gmail.com

3-D Range - 40 Targets — 11/30/2017 Secy: goldcoastarchers@gmail.com

Club Webpage: www.goldcoastarchersclub.com Secy: alicja.zyz@gmail.com

IGHLANDS BOWHUNTERS-C MAP

Club Address 7391 Haywood Taylor Blvd, Sebring FL 34876

President: Tommy Bloodworth 706-593-3115 338 Skylark Dr, Sebring FL 33875
Secretary: Donald Peerdian ~ 863-214-3113 109 Rosemary Ave, Sebring FL 33875-6527
NFAA - 01/31/2018 FAA Members = 7

Range — 14 Field — 2 Star (178 points) — 12/31/2003 exp.

3-D Range - 20 Targets — 07/31/2017 Secy: flcruiserman@live.com

HOT SHOTS JOAD - C

Club Address: 10818 US Hwy 92 East, Tampa FL 33610

President: Ashley Swafford 813-765-1869 6913 W Dormany Rd, Plant City FL 33565
FAA/NAA - 09/17/2017  FAA Members = 12

INDIAN RIVER ARCHERS - C

President: Rex Hailey 5890 76™ Lane, Vero Beach FL 32967

Secretary: LaRaine Osterloth 772-538-8970 1045 37" Ave, Vero Beach FL 32960-
4b57

NFAA - 12/12/2017 FAA Members =6  Secy rainynocs@gmail.com

IINGS POINT ARCHERY CLUB-C
President: T Steven Nicholson 610-216-9153 307 Kinneret Way, Sun City Center FL 33573-615
Secretary: Joseph White 813-634-2026 2224 Brookfield Greens Cir, Sun City Ctr 33573
NFAA - 04/30/2017 FAA Members =5 Pres: tsn2504@msn.com

Secy: jaydeewhite@yahoo.com

IIEE COUNTY ARCHERS-S MAP  Area Map
Club Address: P O Box 1437, Lehigh Acres FL 33970
Range Address: (next to) 8500 Nalle Grade Rd, N Ft Myers FL 33917
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mailto:flcruiserman@live.com
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President: Bill Ziegler 330-591-8166 23157 Marsh Landing Blvd, Estero FL 33928

Secretary: Michelle Stahl  239-707-5535 19221 Pine Run Ln, Ft Myers FL 33967-4812
NFAA - 02/06/2018 FAA Members = 52
Range — 28 Field — 4 Star (297 points) — 06/05/2018 Pres: BB23020@comcast.net

3-D Range — 40 Targets —06/05/2018 Indoor 06/05/2018  Secy: leecountyarchers@outlook.com
Club Website: www.leecountyarchers.com

JEKATCHKA ARCHERS -C

Club Address: 3445 Rustic Rd, Nokomis FL 34275
President: Doug Eader 248-318-3200 764 Black Nine Dr, Venice FL 34285
Secretary: Dan Page 781-804-0121 677 Rotonda Cir, Rotonda West FL 33947
Treas: Cappy LaBarbera 914-557-2641 7361 Mamouth St, Englewood FL 34224
NFAA - 01/22/2017 FAA Members = 7 Pres: deader4029@comcast.net

Secy dlpagel@aol.com
Club Website: www.lekatchkaarchers.com Club: LekatchkaArchers@yahoo.com

'L ABNER FOUNDATION ARCHERY CLUB -S

Club address: 305-227-7240 11387 W. Flagler St, Miami FL 33174
President: Alvaro Ubeda 305-992-7917 1323 S W 40™ Ave, Apt 2, Miami FL 33134
Secretary: Gustavo Garrido  786-286-5136 1154 N W 123 Ct, Miami FL 33182

NFAA - 04/05/2017 FAA Members = 14 Pres: alvarockm@gmail.com
Club Website: www.lilabnerfoundation.com Secy: djghee@gmail.com

IMAMI ARCHERY -S

Club Address 2111 N E 39" Ter, Homestead FL 33033
President: Alfonso Donate 29425 S W 160" Ct, Homestead FL 33033
NAA/FAA - 09/17/2017 FAA Members = 6

IMIAMI SPRINGS OPTIMIST ARCHERY CLUB-S MAP
Club Address: 1101 Wren Ave, Miami Springs FL 33166
Club Mailing Address: P O Box 660071, Miami Springs FL 33266-0071
President: Mark Bain 305-632-9068 1996 Hunting Lodge Dr, Miami Springs FL 33166
Secretary: George Lob 305-331-1604 860 Plover Ave, Miami Springs FL 33166
NFAA - 02/28/2017 FAA Members =12 Pres: broadheadarrow@gmail.com
Indoor Range Sec: george@magnum.com

INATIONAL ARMORY BALLISTAS-S

Club Address: 954-915-8226 1315 S W 1* Ct, Pompano Beach FL 33069

President: Bryan Terry 954-696-3205 704 S E 2" Ave, #339, Deerfield Beach 33441-5438
NAA Club - FAA 10/17/2016 FAA Members = 6 bows@mynationalarmory.com

IHEWBERRY JOAD CLUB-N MAP

Range Address: West Park, 26333 SW 4" Ave, Newberry FL 32669

Club Address: P O Box 645, Newberry FL 32669 e= newberryjoad@gmail.com

President: Kim Oliver 352-215-1162 2628 N W 247" Ter, Newberry FL 32669-2581

Secretary: Maggie Pogue 352-528-5221 21051 NE 50" St, Williston FL 32696-7010

NFAA - FAA Members = 20 NAA Club

NAA - 6/17/2017 FAA -06/17/2017 Pres: kimberlyoliver01@gmail.com
Secy: horseshoecross@embargmail.com

PWLS ARCHERY CLUB (Florida Atlantic University) — S

Club Address 777 Glades Rd UN-227, Boca Raton FL 33431
Range Address 10875 W Atlantic Ave, Delray Beach FL 33446
President: Peter Lis 561-543-6869 1820 N M St, Lake Worth FL 33460
Secretary: William Landis 929 Spring Cir, Apt 108, Deerfield Beach FL 33441
NAA - 02/05/2016 FAA Members = 1

Club Web Site: www.owlsarchery.org Pres: lispetera@gmail.com or plis@fau.edu

Club Email: olsarchery@gmail.com Sec: wlandis@fau.edu



mailto:leecountyarchers@outlook.com
http://www.leecountyarchers.com/
http://www.floridaarchery.org/lee.htm
mailto:dlpage1@aol.com
http://www.lekatchkaarchers.com/
mailto:LekatchkaArchers@yahoo.com
mailto:alvarockm@gmail.com
mailto:djghee@gmail.com
http://goo.gl/maps/y9HCw
mailto:broadheadarrow@gmail.com
mailto:george@magnum.com
mailto:bows@mynationalarmory.com
https://maps.google.com/maps?q=26333+SW+4th+Ave,+Newberry,+FL+32669&hl=en&sll=25.821701,-80.299055&sspn=0.019489,0.033023&oq=26333+SW+4th+Ave,+Newberry+FL+32669&hnear=26333+SW+4+Ave,+Newberry,+Florida+32669&t=m&z=17
mailto:newberryjoad@gmail.com
mailto:kimberlyoliver01@gmail.com
mailto:horseshoecross@embarqmail.com
http://www.floridaarchery.org/daytona.htm
http://www.owlsarchery.org/
mailto:lispetera@gmail.com
mailto:plis@fau.edu
mailto:olsarchery@gmail.com
mailto:wlandis@fau.edu

ERFECT 10 JOAD - S

<

IRIDGE ARCHERS ASSOC INC -C

President: Jennifer Samsel 954-401-9705 342 Pike Rd, West Palm Beach FL 33411
NAA FAA Affiliation 06/18/2017 FAA Members =4

Range Address: 3755 Tenoroc Mine Rd, Lakeland FL 33805

<

<

President: Mark Bianchi 863-698-0032 2617 Shadywood PL, Lakeland FL 33810-2030
Secretary: Carol Baulac 863-858-6994 4212 Meadowview Dr, Lakeland 33810
V/Pres: Ann Grimes 863-984-1262 8105 State Rd 33 N, Lakeland FL 33809-1706
Range — 14 Field — 3 Star (193.5) — 2/14/2019 Pres: 1markbianchi@gmail.com
3-D Range — 40 Targets — 02/14/2019 Sec: siclake@aol.com
NFAA - 05/22/2017 FAA Members - 19  VPres: dhg33@aol.com

PARASOTA ARCHERS INC - C MAP
Club Address: 941-356-1576 P O Box 50341, Sarasota FL 34232-0341
President: Jeff Markey 941-377-9294 17773 Deer Prairie Dr, Sarasota FL 34240
Secretary: Myers Parrish 941-377-9795 2321 Amanda Dr, Sarasota FL 34232-4007
Treas: Ron Fulmer 941-896-7601 4530 9" St E, Lot 46, Bradenton FL 34203-3648
NFAA - 11/30/2017 FAA Members =23  NAA Club
Range — 28 Field — 4 Star (250 points) — 09/30/2017 Pres: cloverdalesl@yahoo.com
3-D Range - 40 Targets — 09/30/2017 Secy: alice9795@prodigy.net
Club Website: www.sarasota-archers.org Treas: rfulmer65@tampabay.rr.com

JPOT ON JOAD - N

JOUTH LAKE HOT SHOTS-N

Club Address P O Box 1783, Newberry FL 32669
Club Contact: Charlotte Kemper 352-226-7442
NAA: 02/01/2014  FAA:09/07/2014 FAA Members = 26

<

JUNCOAST JOAD -C

MALLAHASSEE ARCHERY CLUB -W MAP

Club Address 17804 County Road 455, Clermont FL 34215

President: Joseph Steed 407-913-4140 PO Box 560456 Montverde FL 34756-0456
Secretary: Catalina Steed 407-913-4140 17804 County Rd 455, Clermont FL 34715
NFAA - 10/20/2017 FAA Members = 1

President: Kenneth Drewke 727-643-4481 2541 Redwood Cir, Clearwater FL 33763
NAA: 10/31/2016 FAA 10/14/2017 FAA Members =4

Range Address 7268 Blountstown Hwy, Tallahassee FL 32310
President: Andre Libroth 850-877-9328 166 Cotillion Cir, Tallahassee FL 32312
Secretary: Dale East 850-559-2089 4056 Shady View Lane, Tallahassee FL 32311

NFAA - 11/16/2017 FAA Members = 5

Club: tallahasseearcheryclub@gmail.com Sec: dale.east3901@comcast.net
JAMPA BAY JOAD -C

President: Scott Barrett ~ 813-532-2655 9233 Lost Mill Dr, Land O Lakes FL 34638-2631

Secretary: Scott Barrett  Same Same

FAA JOAD Club - 06/20/2017 FAA Members = 18 Pres: scott@barrettzone.com
MHE VILLAGES ARCHERY -N MAP

Range Address 1309 Paradise Drive, Lady Lake FL 32159

President: Blair Peterson 352-259-8014 668 Ternberry Forest Dr, The Villages FL 32162-644f

Secretary: Charlie Campney 352-205-7403 1100 Berkshire PI, The Villages FL 32162 ]

Treasurer: Ken Woolley 352-430-1567 1558 Belton Place, The Villages FL 32162-224%

NFAA - 10/31/2017 FAA Members = 25 Pres: barblair@earthlink.net



http://www.floridaarchery.org/sarasota.htm
http://www.floridaarchery.org/sarasota.htm
mailto:1markbianchi@gmail.com
mailto:siclake@aol.com
mailto:dhg33@aol.com
http://www.floridaarchery.org/sarasota.htm
http://www.floridaarchery.org/pictures/mpsarasota.gif
mailto:alice9795@prodigy.net
http://www.sarasota-archers.org/
http://www.floridaarchery.org/villages.htm
https://maps.google.com/maps?q=7268+Blountstown+Hwy,+Tallahassee+FL+32310&hl=en&sll=28.013685,-81.915037&sspn=0.009557,0.016512&hnear=7268+Blountstown+Hwy,+Tallahassee,+Florida+32310&t=m&z=17
mailto:tallahasseearcheryclub@gmail.com
mailto:dale.east3901@comcast.net
http://www.floridaarchery.org/villages.htm
mailto:scott@barrettzone.com
http://www.floridaarchery.org/villages.htm
https://maps.google.com/maps?q=1309+Paradise+Drive,+Lady+Lake,+FL+32159&hl=en&sll=30.445316,-84.398959&sspn=0.009333,0.016512&oq=1309+Paradise+Drive,+Lady+Lake+FL+32159&hnear=1309+Paradise+Dr,+Lady+Lake,+Florida+32159&t=m&z=17

Club Webpage: http://www.Villagesarchery.com Secy: villagesarcheryclub@gmail.com
“freas: woolleykj@comcast.net

JRI-STATE ARCHERS -W MAP

Range Address 7268 Blountstown Hwy, Tallahassee FL 32310

President: Oliver Austin ~ 850-644-0289 1620 Yearling Trail, Tallahassee FL 32317-9539
Secretary: Oliver Austin 850-309-1918 1620 Yearling Trail, Tallahassee FL 32317-9539
NFAA - 04/30/2018 FAA Members =9 Pres: oaustin@fsu.edu

M-TERMINATORS-N MAP

Club Address: 2800 N US Highway 1, Mims FL 32754

President: Dave Smith 321-863-5288

Vice-Pres: Kyle Alderman  321-917-6026 2896 Beale St, Titusville FL 32796
Head Coach: Charles Lucas  321-794-8799

NAA -2017 FAA-04/11/2017 FAA Members = 16

Club Webpage: www.x-terminators-archery.com Club: mimsxterminators@gmail.com

Florida
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http://www.villagesarchery.com/
mailto:villagesarcheryclub@gmail.com
mailto:woolleykj@comcast.net
http://www.floridaarchery.org/tristate.htm
https://maps.google.com/maps?q=7268+Blountstown+Hwy,+Tallahassee+FL+32310&hl=en&sll=28.013685,-81.915037&sspn=0.009557,0.016512&hnear=7268+Blountstown+Hwy,+Tallahassee,+Florida+32310&t=m&z=17
mailto:oaustin@fsu.edu
https://maps.google.com/maps?q=2800+N+US+Highway+1,+Mims+FL+32754&hl=en&sll=28.945096,-81.948117&sspn=0.009473,0.016512&hnear=2800+U.S.+1,+Mims,+Florida+32754&t=m&z=17
mailto:mimsxterminators@gmail.com

IFAA Board of Directors’ Meeting

Sarasota County Archeers Range, Sarasota FL — 1 April 2017

The meeting was held at the Sarasota Archery Range starting at 4:00 PM on ||
April 2017. Board Members Present: Bob Jones (Pres), Tim Austin (Sec/Treas
Oliver Austin (NFAA Dir), Jake Pettitt (Exec VP), Scott Barrett (C V/P), K¢
Jones (NAA Rep), John Laudicina (S V/P), and Dale East (NW V/P). Keviff
Bergenroth (N V/P) was absent but available by phone. Guests were Bill Coultg
and Diane Watson.

Minutes of previous meeting unanimously approved.
Treasurer’s report unanimously approved.

The FAA President nominated Jake Pettitt as Executive Vice Presiden|.
Unanimously approved. CLOSED

Scholarship: Not for publication.

to all registrations received after 11:59 PM on the Thursday prior to the shootin
day — to include website, walk-ins, phone calls, and mail in. President moved an
South VP seconded. Unanimously approved. CLOSED

SECOND READING: Late Fee Charge: On-site registration fee will be charge‘

North seconded that target flags at target/FITA tournaments will be standard to thg
whole field of play. Individuals may not put up their personal flags on the rangg.
Unanimously approved. CLOSED

SECOND READING: Flags at Target/FITA tournaments: Northwest moved ar’]

JOAD Championship START TIME: The President moved to have the JOA]»
Championship start at 11:00 AM and have the shooting line under the roof gt
Newberry. Unanimously approved. CLOSED

USA Archery Code of Conduct Policies: The NAA Representative brought copidp
of the USA Archery published Code of Conduct Policies for all members of th
FAA Board. Central moved and the Executive Vice President seconded to accefjt
and acknowledge that we agree and acknowledge the policies. South votes ng.
Rest of board yes. Approved. CLOSED

IMeeting adjourned 7:00 PM

fligned
Timothy O. Austin, Sec/Treas
Iiflorida Archery Association
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4017 SHOOTER OF THE YEAR
lop 20 Female & Male
fter: 2017: 3DU, NAA IND, NFAA IND, INT
FMALE
llank Points
77 Sydney Sullenberger
59 Diane Watson
39 Shannon Ward
38 Alicia Aviles
35  Allison Sullenberger
35 Payton Corrado
30 Emily Smith
30  Tatyana Muntyan
29 Alex Zuleta-Visser
D26 Gabriella Colbert
P26 Lisa Rowland
P23 Monica Drew
B19 Alexis Hall
mnis Talan Herrmann
Jp17  Sophie Shepherd
517 Hala Skelton
W16  Alexis Truong
B15 Vivian Acosta
P14 Brianna Breazu
P14 Amber Swaim
ALE
ank Points
66 James Harden
62 Joe Loureiro
47 Scott Eurich
42 Edward McNicholas
39  William Kelly
39  Zack Myers
33 Jake Pettitt
33 Frank Ogden
31 Lane Clanton
D30 Austin Hall
ML 25 Scott Barrett
P22 Kevin Frye
B20 Ken Jones
18 Donald Cuadra
18 Mike Marienau
H17 Kurtis Galbraith
17  Andre’ Shelby
1B16 Chandler Shellhammer
B16 Bill Kern FS
1B16 Ron Martin
flemaining: 3DM, FLD, FTA, TGT, FFD

24

Club
(\alrico)
Arrowhead
Brevard

Ft Lauderdale
(\alrico)

<

Gold Coast
Gold Coast

(Melbourne)
Lee County

Lekatchka
Gator

> >

Everglades
Ft Lauderdale

>2OVPOLLO0OPP>PL<PP>L<OP>P<>nN0

Club

Gator

Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Brevard
Arrowhead
(Seffner)
Arrowhead
Gator
Indian River

<

<0ABP>>NTOY

>

Tampa Bay
Lee County
Gold Coast
Ft Lauderdale
Gold Coast
Lee County
Ft Caroline
YA Lekatchka

Ft Caroline

S Lee County

wur>ZI>><
»

Bullseye Bandits
X-Terminators

X-Terminators

Adventures Archery
National Armory

National Armory

Adventures Archery

Adventure Archery




DIVISION
AMLB
SFLB

A M Trad
A M Trad

S M Trad

SS M Trad
MS M Trad
MS M Trad
MS M Trad
MS M Trad
MS M Trad

CFBB
CFBB

CMOly
C F BHFS
C M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
S M BHFS
S M BHFS
S M BHFS

YFFS
YFFS

PMFS
AFFS

AMFS
AMFS

SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS

2017 FAA Unmarked 3-D Championship

3-D 3-D
ARCHER CLUB #1 #2
Armando Acosta Everglades 139 116
Vivian Acosta Everglades 82 53
Dacian Breazu Ft Lauderdale 148 119
Richard Wong Ft Lauderdale
David Martin Ft Lauderdale 125 113
Alberto Bartlett Everglades 134 108
Karl Pfeiffer Everglades 141 121
Don Planthaber Ft Lauderdale 125 95
Douglas Rachuba Gold Coast 98 91
Bill Byrnes Ft Lauderdale 97 107
Stan Mintz Gold Coast 106 76
Alexis Truong National Armory 109 93
Brianna Breazu Ft Lauderdale 43 58
Benjamin Hirsh Gold Coast 79 92
Talan Herrmann National Armory 158 141
Chase Herrmann National Armory 155 159
Kevin Frye Lee County 180 166
Gilberto DeBiase Gold Coast 163 168
Mike McLeod Ft Lauderdale 129 122
Rick Dorey Gold Coast 169 179
Jorge Marrero Gold Coast 178 166
Andrew McGowan Gold Coast 153 164
Sydney Sullenberger (Valrico) 180 187
Alicia Aviles Ft Lauderdale 161 160
Joe Loureiro Gold Coast 185 197
Allison Sullenberger (Valrico) 132 151
Scott Barrett Tampa Bay 187 193
Mike Marienau Gold Coast 199 182
Scott Eurich Gold Coast 189 189
Ron Martin Lee County 177 189
Frank Ogden Gator 179 167
James Harden Gator 169 171

3-D
#3

165

95

145
113

136

155

154

107

117
101

87

33

87

152

156

174

175

131

170

149

151

184
161

192

160

199
187

174
184
177
178

Total

420

230

412
113

374
397
416
327
306
305
182

289
134

258
451
470
520
506
382
518
493
468

551
482

574

443

579
568

552
550
523
518

Award

N




SMFS

MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS

F Rng Fdr
F Rng Fdr

M Rng Fdr
M Rng Fdr
M Rng Fdr

Alex Keith

Les Bagley
Ken Jones
Kevin Bergenroth

Shannon Ward
Toby Bagley

Bill Federoff
Jamie Mihalik
Harold Hall

Gold Coast

Daytona
Gold Coast
Gator

Brevard
Daytona

Gold Coast
Pennsylvania
Gold Coast

153

171
168
142

158
175

198
190
170

172

187
165

178
165

188
196
141

156

187

148

172

211
188
152

481

545
481
313

508
340

597
554
463
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Ken Jones
Mike McLeod
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2017 Southeast Sectional Indoor Championship

ARCHER
John Winker
Wade Allen
Nestor Drogo

James Collins
Geoffrey Allen

Kim Allen
Suzi Shepherd

Bobby Worthington
Donald Wassall
Gary Rollins

Alexis Truong
Akshaya

Swaminathan

Pranav
Sabanayagam

Julia Eckhoff

Laura Hughes
Caitlin Willard
Angelina Giulia
Scarboro

Luke Dickerson
Morgan Murdick
Christopher Willard
Greg Ernandes

Allen Hughes

Glen Baxter
Tim White

Jim Scheer
Anna Hartman
Shannon North

Whitney Kim

STA
TE

NC

NC

FL

FL
NC

NC
FL

KY

FL

FL

FL

GA

GA
FL
NC
GA
GA
NC
FL
GA
NC
NC

KY
FL

FL

FL

FL

GA

DIVISION

AMILB

SMLB

SSMLB

A M Trad
A M Trad

SF Trad
SF Trad

S M Trad

SS M Trad

MS M Trad

CFBB

CFBB

CMBB
Y F BB
Y F BB
Y F BB
Y F BB
Y M BB
YAF BB
A M BB
A M BB
A M BB

SMBB
SMBB

SSM BB

MS F BB

MS M BB

CFFSLR

Rd1

214-7

125-0

206-1

256-9
194-5

218-3
133-1

285-26

230-7

237-4

221-5

196-4

155-5
229-6
243-4
191-1
45-0
122-0
188-4
273-15
245-5
225-5

271-18
278-17

244-5

188-2

243-9

258-7

Rd 2

228-5

140-1

224-5

256-11
160-2

226-4
174-2

289-31

249-10

240-10

227-5

208-2

166-3
221-2
200-4
194-4

83-0
114-0
223-6

271-14
250-6
245-9

288-24
270-9

251-6

201-2

239-6

264-10

Total

442-12

265-1

430-6

512-20
354-7

444-7
307-3

574-57

479-17

477-14

448-10

404-6

321-8
450-8
443-8
385-5
128-0
236-0
411-10
544-29
495-11
470-14

559-42
548-26

495-11

388-4

482-15

522-17

(b

Q

N)




1FIt2
2 Flt2
3 Flt2

N

N

Sam Tourlet
Reese Okon
Deborah Hwang
Evelyn Keefer

Jake Bernstein
Emmett Fiondella
Yohan Seo

Ashley Kim
Rachel Carlisle
Jayde Alderman
Sasha Kempster
MacKenzie
DiGiacomo

Lilly Wallace
Rebecca Sealy
Sara Murphy

Hyewon Seo
Haary Kim
Kourtney Coney
Lilyana Bernstein
Michelle Lopez
Karis Lee

Kayla Kim

Josef James
Scarboro

Edwin Reyes
Abhishek
Swaminathan
Jaiden Alexander
David Hwang
Rainey Hicks
William Kim
Andrew Song
Vaughn Hall
Tommy McCabe

Sophie Shepherd
Olivia Huffer
Halldora Thorsdottir
Shanthi
Ramakrishna

Alex Gilliam
Jonathan Garner
Hunter Free
Patrick Cannon

Eileen Ford-Faherty

Alexandria Zuleta-

FL
FL
GA
GA

FL
FL
GA

GA
GA
FL
NC

FL
NC
FL
NC

GA
GA
FL
FL
FL
FL
GA

GA
FL

GA
FL
GA
FL
GA
GA
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL
FL
GA
GA
FL
FL
GA

FL

CFFSLR
CFFSLR
CFFSLR
CFFSLR

CMFSLR
CMFSLR
CMFSLR

Y FFSLR
Y FFSLR
Y FFSLR
Y FFSLR

Y FFSLR
Y FFSLR
Y FFSLR
Y FFSLR

Y FFSLR
Y FFSLR
Y FFSLR
Y FFSLR
Y FFSLR
Y FFSLR
Y FFSLR

Y M FSLR
Y M FSLR

Y M FSLR
Y M FSLR
Y M FSLR
Y M FSLR
Y M FSLR
Y M FSLR
Y M FSLR
Y M FSLR

YA FFSLR
YA FFSLR
YA FFSLR
YA FFSLR
YA M FSLR
YA M FSLR
YA M FSLR
YA M FSLR
P F FSLR

AFFSLR

228-7
212-3
194-3
188-2

274-8
213-3
194-7

249-10
254-8
259-12
268-11

252-9
241-4
234-5
223-2

226-4
208-2
178-3
162-3
135-2
110-1
100-0

288-22
270-14

218-7
218-7
194-1
187-3
163-2
159-3
91-0

160-1

275-17
258-12
179-2
192-5
294-35
282-27
235-7
191-5
249-5

287-25

224-5
229-6
219-4
196-1

274-20
221-5
190-3

285-22
265-14
256-8
238-5

253-8
227-4
222-4
232-3

205-2
198-0
190-2
149-1
142-2
90-1
60-0

290-16
271-18

233-3
213-6
230-5
214-8
180-1
180-1
85-0

289-20
233-3
183-2

145-1
293-33
288-25

252-6

172-1

249-7

289-21

452-12
441-9
413-7
384-3

548-28
434-8
384-10

534-32
519-22
515-20
506-16

505-17
468-8
456-9
455-5

431-6
406-2
368-5
311-4
277-3
200-2
160-0

578-38
541-32

451-10

431-13
424-6

401-14
343-3
339-4
176-0
160-1

564-37
491-15
362-4
337-6
587-68
570-52
487-13
363-6
498-12

576-46
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Visser

Alesha North
Jennifer Samsel
Tina Tasso
Jessica Hance
Sydney Hagberg
Lauren Mendoza
Darla Hollar
Dorie Ritschl

Ramon Reyes
Theresa Wietstruk
Brett Adams

Joe Epperson
John Hall

Jane Knoeck
James Young

Suzanne Phillips

Scott Marzano
Don Planthaber

Sandy Pettitt
William Randolph
Rickey Weaver
Oliver Austin
Frank Smith

Carolyn Willard

Tony Foster
William Randolph

Bill Millican

Charles May
Jake Veit

Alexis Hall
Kaytlyn Trent
Hannah McKinsey

Wyatt LaBarr

Gabriella Colbert
Reese Tripp

NC
FL
GA
FL
FL
FL
GA
FL
FL
GA
NC
FL
FL
FL
NC
FL

FL
FL

FL

GA

KY

FL

KY

GA

KY
GA

GA

KY
GA

FL
NC
KY
FL

FL
NC

AFFSLR
AFFSLR
AFFSLR
AFFSLR
AFFSLR
AFFSLR
AFFSLR
AFFSLR

AMFSLR

SFFSLR

SMFSLR

SMFSLR

SMFSLR

SS F FSLR

SS M FSLR

MS F FSLR

MS M FSLR
MS M FSLR

S F BHFSL
S M BHFSL
S M BHFSL
S M BHFSL

MS M
BHFSL

Y FFSL

SMFSL
SMFSL

SS M FSL

MS M FSL
MS M FSL

CF BHFS
CF BHFS
CF BHFS
C M BHFS

Y F BHFS
Y F BHFS

280-12
278-15
259-10
263-11
262-13
225-6
203-8
177-2
266-5
235-5
284-14
268-15
254-10
223-5
221-8
238-9

221-3
227-6

212-1

273-12

264-12

258-6

285-23

134-0

300-55
281-19

277-20

296-39
245-6

296-41
263-11
199-2
236-13

290-28
261-6

282-21
261-12
269-17
262-6
251-8
241-5
198-5
272-11
247-6
281-22
283-14
265-14
239-8
215-4
237-6

240-5
231-8

209-4

273-15

268-11

269-12

284-42

143-3

300-51
270-6

275-14

290-35
241-5

294-32
268-15
214-5
230-9

292-33
272-11

562-33
539-27
528-27
525-17
513-21
466-11
401-13
177-2
538-16
482-11
565-36
551-29
519-24
462-13
436-12
475-16

461-8
458-14

421-5

546-27

532-23

527-18

569-42

277-3

600-106
551-25

552-34

586-74
486-11

590-73
531-26
413-7
466-22

582-61
533-17
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N

Rebecca Pace
Cheyanne LaBarr
Adrith Himmel

Sara Moorehead
Alexis Gallenstein

Lanndan Morrison

Krissy Marrall
Brittani Bell

Jill Willoughby
Meredith Jenners

Mike Westerfield
Michael Koresdoski
Buster Marrall
Mark Beck

Jon Morris
Christan Jones
Matt Hall

James Godlewski
Charles Willoughby
Mike McLeod

Lloyd Wilson
Jim Pruitte

James Daniels
Jake Pettitt

Carl Blevins
Roy Peters
Alexis Hall

Culli Cain
Matthew Ford

Sydney Sullenberger
Mary Hunter Hite
Meg Curtis

Gracie Clendenin
Margaret Gillum
Abby Whittle
Whitnee Moesch
Alicia Aviles

Hunter Longest
Matthew Russell
Austin Hall
Justin Hall

KY
FL

FL

GA
FL
KY
FL

KY
GA
GA
KY
KY
KY
FL
GA
KY
FL

sC
GA

KY
FL

FL

FL

FL

NC
KY

FL
NC
KY
GA
KY
GA
NC
FL

NC
GA
FL
NC

Y F BHFS
Y F BHFS
Y F BHFS

YA F BHFS
YA F BHFS

YA M BHFS

A F BHFS
A F BHFS
A F BHFS
A F BHFS

A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS

S M BHFS
S M BHFS

SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS

MS M
BHFS
MS M
BHFS

CFFS

CMFS
CMFS

YFFS
YFFS
YFFS
YFFS
YFFS
YFFS
YFFS
YFFS

YMFS
YMFS
YMFS
YMFS

231-5
230-4
204-6

283-27
278-18

258-8

278-22
268-9
240-10
223-4

300-58
300-42
300-42
298-39
300-37
297-40
299-39
298-35
389-28
273-13

299-52
299-44

300-46
298-42

286-27

278-18

289-30

300-59
300-51

300-52
300-48
294-32
293-26
291-31
294-28
284-26
272-14

300-48
300-48
299-48
292-23

245-9
212-3
211-5

285-24
264-22

260-9

273-17

259-10

244-11
237-6

300-52
300-53
300-48
298-39
296-39
298-42
292-40
289-31
288-22
278-15

300-53
297-40

300-50
296-41

288-26

291-26

296-33

300-60
300-48

299-49
299-45
298-35
297-42
298-37
283-28
293-28
276-10

300-51
300-43
300-45
289-25

476-14
442-7
415-11

568-51
542-40

518-17

551-39
527-19
484-21
460-10

600-110
600-95
600-90
596-78
596-76
595-82
591-79
587-66
577-50
551-28

599-105
596-84

600-96
594-83

574-53

569-44

585-63

600-119
600-99

599-101
599-93
592-67
590-68
589-68
577-56
577-54
548-24

600-99
600-91
599-93
581-48
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N

N

N

N

1Ft2
2 Ft2
3 Ft2

Louis Epperson
Cooper Jones
Dylan Groth

Jamilee Moore
Hala Skelton
Katherine
Cunningham
Anna Whittle

Eli Hughes
Carson Sapp
Brady Hempen
Kameron Henley
Austin Hall

Lane Clanton
Chandler
Shellhammer
Blake Torrence

Austin Chamberlain
Matthew Weinstein

Alex Noble
Dvid Gaul
Paul Rouchard

George Ryals IV
James Malone
Earnie Eastwood
Curtis Broadnax
Joe Loureiro

Tegan Quigley
Rhonda Shaner
Lisa Rowland
Agnieska Zyzdryn

John Hempen
Zack Myers
Mark Crawn
Jeff Marcum
Steve Smith
James Harden
Anthony Millsap
James McQuady

Jerry Kndell
Brian Quigley
William White
Matt Hall

Kyle Ashlock
Ashby Spratley IlI
John Velez

Chris Moore

FL
KY
FL

NC
FL

GA
GA

NC
GA
KY
KY
FL
FL

FL
NC
GA
GA
NC
NC

FL

GA
KY
KY
GA
FL

KY
GA
FL
FL

KY
FL
NC
GA
KY
FL
GA
KY

KY
KY
GA
FL
KY
NC
FL
NC

YMFS
YMFS
YMFS

YAFFS
YAFFS

YAFFS
YAFFS

YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS

YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS

PMES
PMFS
PMFS
PMFS
PMFS

AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMES
AMES
AMES
AMES
AMFS
AMFS

AMFS
AMES
AMES
AMES
AMES
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

286-26
280-40
192-3

300-47
300-42

300-42
293-35

300-58
300-58
300-59
300-48
299-45
300-46

299-45
300-57
296-40
291-39
252-13
232-4
211-3

300-57
300-58
300-57
300-55
300-45

298-35

299-45

296-33
258-8

300-59
300-59
300-54
300-51
300-54
300-51
300-49
299-51

300-51
299-40
299-40
296-34
298-37
271-17
266-12
296-34

294-29
295-33
191-3

300-53
298-39

296-38
299-40

300-60
300-59
300-58
300-52
300-51
299-47

299-49
295-56
298-39
291-38
276-21
255-16
208-6

300-59
300-56
300-57
299-53
299-48

299-41

297-42

278-23
257-5

300-59
300-57
300-55
300-57
300-53
300-55
300-50
300-55

299-53
299-24
298-45
296-37
293-35
277-15
282-19

580-55
575-33
383-6

600-100
598-81

596-80
592-75

600-118
600-117
600-117
600-100
599-96
599-93

598-94
595-113
594-79
582-77
528-34
487-20
419-9

600-116
600-114
600-114
599-108
599-93

597-76
596-87
574-56
515-13

600-118
600-116
600-109
600-108
600-107
600-106
600-99
599-106

599-104
598-79
597-85
592-71
591-72
548-32
548-31
296-34

w W

R N Y, BN WO

U1 00 00 00 WO

o W B U

[ e I S

N RN D WD UD




N
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Cheryl Keith
Diane Watson
Tracey Morphew
Gretchen Pruett

David Keith
James Harden
Brad Hammonds
Kenny Morphew
Terry Etts

Jody Sronce

Greg Wilk

Wayne Stiles
David Broadnax
Michael Delauder

Tony Montgomery
Tom Rhodes

Jake Pettitt

Harold Whobrey
Jerry Hoppe

Guy Woodward
Richard Kilbride

Jim Brown

Ron Fulmer

Blair Peterson
James Maze
Kevin Bergenroth
Ken Jones
Sherman Bailey
Ben Brown
Richard Finley

KY
FL
KY
GA

KY
FL
KY
KY
FL
FL
FL
KY
GA
GA

KY
KY
FL
KY
GA
FL
FL

599-100
599-96
590-90
582-47

600-115
599-99
599-96
598-92
593-85
592-65
588-72
584-63
581-46
279-28

600-105
599-104
599-97
597-84
588-68
568-44
563-42

599-103
594-56
593-74
590-70
590-66
587-60
570-45
557-32
542-36
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2017 Florida NFAA INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP

N

N

N

ARCHER

Donald Wassal
Nestor Drogo
Tom Dalton

Frank Skvarek
Paula Garcia
Juan Otero

Bianca Vazquez
Ana de Paula
Daishana Thomas
Annie Soto

Jake Kurey
James Collins
Richard Wong
Pablo Yustiz
Colton Woodard

Michaele Garcia
Suzi Shepherd

Donald Wassall

Gary Rollins
Karl Pfeiffer

Johnny Robinson

Alexis Truong
Jazmyn Fuentes
Camila Sotolongo
Samantha Martinez
Guadalupe Perera
Megan Duncan
Olivia Boyer

Sebastian Benavides
Lucca Yustiz
Leo Steinfeld

Julia Eckhoff
Lily de la Roca

Ethan Boyer
Dylan Valerio
Adrian DelLeon

CLUB

N Fla Archers
Ft Lauderdale
The Villages

The Villages
Miami Springs
Li'l Abner

Miami Springs
Miami Springs
Miami Springs
Miami Springs

Gator
(Tampa)

Ft Lauderdale
Miami Springs
Socrates Prep

Miami Springs
Lekatchka

(N Fla Archery)

Daytona
Everglades

Tri-State

National Armory
Li'l Abner

Li'l Abner

Li'l Abner

Li'l Abner
X-Terminators
Straight Forward

Miami Springs
Miami Springs
Scorates Prep

X-Terminators
Straight Forward

Straight Forward
Straight Forward
Straight Forward

DIVISION

SSM LB
SSM LB
SSM LB

MS M LB

YA F Trad

YA M Trad

AF Trad
AF Trad
AF Trad
AF Trad

A M Trad
A M Trad
A M Trad
A M Trad
A M Trad

S F Trad
S F Trad

SS M Trad

MS M Trad
MS M Trad

SS M BH

CFBB
CFBB
CFBB
CFBB
CFBB
CFBB
CFBB

CMBB
CMBB
CMBB

Y F BB
Y F BB

Y M BB
Y M BB
Y M BB

Rd1

208-3
206-1
201-3

118-1

207-3

157-3

203-7
219-3
185-6
159-3

262-14
256-9
234-8
185-3

42-0

213-6
133-1

230-7

237-4
227-6

201-1

221-5
216-2
236-5
171-4
159-2
166-3
141-2

236-12
165-2
64-0

229-6
102-2

124-1
107-0
57-1

Rd 2

227-6
224-5
207-2

91-0

179-3

160-1

224-4
187-5
214-3
164-2

262-12
256-11
235-3
187-5
97-1

196-4
174-2

249-10

240-10
227-4

208-4

227-5
224-8
202-3
196-3
207-1
193-3
135-1

232-5
198-1
72-0

221-2
102-0

144-2
97-2
59

Total

435-9
430-6
408-5

209-1

386-9

317-4

427-11
406-8
399-9
323-5

524-26

512-20

469-11
372-8
139-1

409-10
307-3

479-17

477-14
454-10

409-5

448-10
440-10
438-8
367-7
366-3
359-6
276-3

468-17
363-3
136-0

450-8
204-2

268-3
204-2
116-1
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N

N

N

Morgan Murdick
Emily Ottesen
Isabella Kierstead
Ashlyn
Guppenberger

Adriel Molerio
Michael Ojeda
Tim White

Jim Scheer
Anna Hartman
Shannon North
Krishang Parmar

Kajol Kalliecharan
Sam Tourlet
Reese Okon
Ivanna Garrido
Mathilda Kelly

Jake Bernstein
Emmett Fiondella
Gerardo Barberena

Emily Smith
Jayde Alderman
MacKenzie
DiGiacomo
Rebecca Sealy
Kourtney Coney
Lilyana Bernstein
Michelle Lopez
Karis Lee

Edwin Reyes
Jaiden Alexander
Rainey Hicks
Vaughn Hall
Tommy McCabe

Sophie Shepherd
Olivia Huffer
Andrea Kent
Morgan Duncan
Maria Karla
Sotolongo

Halldora Thorsdottir

X-Terminators
Fla Arch Fndtn
X-Terminators

X-Terminators
Straight Forward
C Fla Archers
Gator

The Villages

The Villages
(Lutz)
(Jacksonville)

Straight Forward
Perfect 10
Perfect 10

Li'l Abner
X-Terminators

Perfect 10
Perfect 10
Li'l Abner

X-Terminators
X-Terminators

Perfect 10
Geneva
Everglades
Perfect 10
Li'l Abner
(Doral)

Perfect 10
Perfect 10
Perfect 10
Perfect 10
Perfect 10

Lekatchka
Newberry
Floiida Archery
X-Terminators

Li'l Abner
Geneva

YAF BB
YAF BB
YA F BB

YAF BB
YA M BB
A M BB
SM BB
SS M BB
MS F BB
MS M BB
PW M Oly

CFOly
CFOly
CFOly
CFOly
CFOly

CM Oly
CM Oly
CM Oly

Y Foly
Y Foly

Y F Oly
Y F Oly
Y F Oly
Y F Oly
Y F Oly
Y F Oly

Y M Oly
Y M Oly
Y M Oly
Y M Oly
Y M Oly

YAFOly
YAFOly
YAFOly
YAFOly

YAFOly
YAFOly

188-4
189-3
169-0

189-1

77-0

230-7

278-17

244-5

188-2

243-9

174-2

257-10
228-7
212-3
216-6
191-5

274-8
213-3
166

293-20
259-12

252-9
234-5
178-3
162-3
135-2
110-1

270-14
218-7
187-3

91-0
160-1

275-17
258-12
238-4
249-6

214-7
179-2

223-6
221-3
200-2

178-2

38-0

107-0

270-9

251-6

201-2

239-6

160

265-11
224-5
229-6
209-5
184-3

274-20
221-5
190-4

294-21
256-8

253-8
222-4
190-2
149-1
142-2
90-1

271-18
213-6
214-8

85-0

289-20
233-3
246-6
232-5

205-2
183-2

411-10
410-6
369-2

367-3

115-0

337-7

548-26

495-11

389-4

482-15

334-2

522-21
452-12
441-9
425-11
395-8

548-28
434-8
366-4

587-41
515-20

505-17
456-9
368-5
311-4
277-3
200-2

541-32

431-13

401-14
176-0
160-1

564-37
491-15
484-10
481-11

419-9
362-4
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N

N

N

Ciara Stockton

Shanthi Ramakrishna

Hunter Free
Patrick Cannon

Jonah Luke Hewett

Alexandria Zuleta-

Visser

Tatyana Muntyan
Jennifer Samsel
Jessica Hance
Sydney Hagberg
Lauren Mendoza
Dorie Ritschl

Isaac Swinehart
Ramon Reyes
Alvaro Ubeda
Michael Stanley
Rajeev Parmar

Terry Byatt

Joe Epperson
John Hall

Cathy Cook
Jane Knoeck

Jeff Wiseman
Dave Van Nice
John Zawicki

Suzanne Phillips

Scott Marzano
Don Planthaber

Sandy Pettitt
Densel Landrum
Oliver Austin
Jeff Prevatt
John Gauger
Hayden Vijil
Andie Anderson

Norman Lewis
John Gauger

Fla Arch Fndtn
Geneva

Perfect 10
Geneva
Dunedin JOAD

Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Perfect 10
Perfect 10
Geneva
Perfect 10

(St Petersburg

Newberry
Perfect 10
Li'l Abner
(Casselberry)
(Jacksonville)

(Newberry)

(Northwest)
Tri-State

X-Terminators
The Villages

The Villages
The Villages
(Ocala)

Citrus

(Vero Beach)
Ft Lauderdale

Arrowhead
X-Terminators
Tri-State
X-Terminators
The Villages
Adventures Arch

Gator

The Villages
The Villages

YA F Oly
YA F Oly

YA M Oly
YA M Oly
YA M Oly

AFOly
AF Oly
AF Oly
AF Oly
AF Oly
AFOly
AFOly

A M Oly
A M Oly
A M Oly
A M Oly
A M Oly
SFOly

S M Oly
S M Oly

SSFOly
SSFOly

SS M Oly
SS M Oly
SS M Oly
MS F Oly

MS M Oly
MS M Oly

S F BHFSL
S M BHFSL
S M BHFSL
S M BHFSL

MS M
BHFSL

CMFSL
SS M FSL

MS M FSL
MS M FSL

151-2
192-5

235-7
191-5
119-0

287-25
287-30
278-15
263-11
262-13
225-6
177-2

291-25
266-5
263-10
253-11
134-0
223-3

268-15
254-10

250-8
223-5

278-15
251-7
227-3
238-9

221-3
227-6

212-1

279-18

258-6

254-11

278-20

75-1

258-10

283-18
278-15

193-2
145-1

252-6
172-1
118-0

289-21

288-32

261-12
262-6
251-8
241-5

292-24

272-11

250-14
240-9
152-0
251-7

283-14
265-14

267-9
239-8

267-17
251-9
242-7
237-6

240-5
231-8

209-4

272-10

269-12

247-6

281-15

97-0

249-8

283-19
282-18

344-4
337-6

487-13
363-6
237-0

576-46
575-62
539-27
525-17
513-21
466-11
177-2

583-49
538-16
513-24
493-20
386-0
474-10

551-29
519-24

517-17
462-13

545-32
502-16
469-10
475-16

461-8
458-14

421-5

551-28

527-18

501-17

559-35

172-1

507-18

566-37
560-33

w
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14
12
13
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N

N

N

Alexis Hall

Jada Whalen
Cecilia Dominguez
Julia Sosa
Madison Sirias

Gabriella Colbert

Cameron Diaz
Lane Vitelli

Robert Alpizar
Max Scaglione

Alexis Gallenstein
Claudia Rodriguez

Lanndan Morrison
Sebastian Callejas

Monica Drew
Brittani Bell
Meredith Jenners

Matt Hall

Kevin Frye

Mike McLeod
Frank Rodriguez
Michael Scaglione

Charlie Wilder
Jon Coleman
Mark Bain
Jose Perez
Jake Pettitt
John Lackey
Roger Mata
Juan Sosa
Carl Blevins
Roy Peters
Pete Murphy

Annika Jurgensen

Payton Corrado
Alexis Hall

Sullivan Berger

Adventures Arch
Lee County
Adventures Arch
Miami Springs
Li'l Abner

X-Terminators

Adventures Arch
Adventures Arch
Li'l Abner

Miami Springs

Adventures Arch
Miami Springs

Adventures Arch
Miami Springs

Lee County
Adventures Arch
Perfect 10

Adventures Arch
Lee County
Perfect 10
Miami Springs
Miami Springs

Gator

Lee County
Miami Springs
Miami Springs
Arrowhead
Lee County
Everglades
Miami Springs
Gator
Daytona
Gator

X-Terminators

Bullseye Bndts
Adventures Arch

Bullseye Bndts

C F BHFS
C F BHFS
C F BHFS
C F BHFS
C F BHFS

Y F BHFS

Y M BHFS
Y M BHFS
Y M BHFS
Y M BHFS

YA F BHFS
YA F BHFS

YA M BHFS
YA M BHFS

A F BHFS
A F BHFS
A F BHFS

A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS

S M BHFS
S M BHFS
S M BHFS
S M BHFS

SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS

MS M
BHFS
MS M
BHFS
MS M
BHFS

PW FFS

CFFS
CFFS

CMFS

296-41

277-19

275-13
201-5
196-6

290-28

274-17
220-4
183-2
159-0

278-18
246-5

258-8
253-14

281-20
268-9
223-4

299-39
292-31
273-13
255-12
247-9

297-37
290
289-23
286-30
298-42
290-24
263-10
115-1
286-27
278-18
239-5

246-8

297-29
289-30

254-7

294-32

276-17

262-10
224-7
202-2

292-33

281-20
201-0
146-0
147-1

264-22
238-11

260-9
255-9

286-11
259-10
237-6

292-40
296-34
278-15
259-14
262-14

298-39
293-33
289-21
286-26
296-41
295-38
241-6
102
288-26
291-26
248-9

267-13

298-26
296-33

265-7

590-73
553-36
537-23
425-12
398-8

582-61

555-37
421-4
329-2
306-2

542-40
484-16

518-17
508-23

567-31
527-19
460-10

591-79
588-65
551-28
514-26
509-23

595-76
583-68
578-44
572-56
594-83
585-62
504-16
217-1
574-53
569-44
487-14

513-21

595-55
585-63

519-14
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N

N

N

N

Sydney Sullenberger

Alicia Aviles
Kiersten Wargo
Jazmyn Fraser

Austin Hall
Gavin McAllister
Derreck Blaisdell
Louis Epperson
Dylan Groth

Hala Skelton
Nikita Thomas

Austin Hall
Lane Clanton
Chandler
Shellhammer
Josiah Hughes
Pierce Shuey
Paul Rouchard

Joe Loureiro
Amber Swaim
Lisa Rowland
Shannon Ward
Elizabeth Sanford
Agnieska Zyzdryn
William Kelly

Zack Myers

James Harden

Edward McNicholas

Kurtis Galbraith
Emery Drew
Matt Hall
Charles Blackmar
John Velez

John Gonzalez

Diane Watson
BreAna Cannon

Andre Shelby
James Harden
Kurtis Galbraith
Frank Ogden

(Valrico)

Perfect 10
Adventures Arch
(Northwest)

Adventures Arch
Arrowhead
(Ruskin)
(Northwest)
Perfect 10

Gator
Gold Coast

Adventures Arch
(Ft Pierce)

Lekatchka
Tampa Bay
Brevard
Geneva

Gold Coast

Adventures Arch
(Melbourne)
Brevard

Brevard

Gold Coast

Arrowhead
(Seffner)
Gator

Brevard

Lee County

Lee County
Adventures Arch
Jacksonville Ctr
Newberry
(Palmetto Bay)

Arrowhead
(Clearwater)

Ft Caroline
Gator
Lee County
Gator

YFFS
YFFS
YFFS
YFFS

YMFS
YMFS
YMFS
YMEFS
YMFES

YAFFS
YAFFS

YAMFS
YAMFS

YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS

PMES

AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS

AMFS

AMFS

AMFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

SFFS
SFFS

SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS

300-52
272-14
249-8
196-3

299-48
300-46
297-34
286-26
192-3

299-45
278-21

299-45
300-46

299-45

297-40

297-40
211-3

300-45

293-33
296-33
289-27
280-15
258-8

300-59

300-59

300-51

300-48
300-36
296-36
296-34
296-38
266-12
270-11

300-52
274-12

300-51
299-45
299-42
297-41

299-49

276-10

268-12
228-8

300-45
299-45
294-33
294-29
191-3

294-44
275-11

300-51
299-47

299-49

299-41

298-36
208-6

299-48

391-27
278-23
285-24
271-15
257-5

300-59

300-57

300-55

299-53
299-50
398-48
296-37
294-30
282-19
192-3

299-44
276-22

300-53
300-54
298-45
300-39

599-
101
548-24
517-20
424-11

599-93
599-91
591-67
580-55

383-6

593-89
553-32

599-96
599-93

598-94
596-81
595-76
419-9

599-93

584-60
574-56
574-51
551-32
515-13

600-
118
600-
116
600-
106
599-
101
599-86
594-84
592-71
590-68
548-31
462-14

599-96
550-34

600-
104
599-99
597-87
597-80
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56
518
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N

Scott Eurich

Charlie Wilder
Terry Etts
Jody Sronce
Greg Wilk

Doris Schaffer

Bill Kern

Jake Pettitt
John Lackey
Richard Pickles
John Laudicina
Charles Wilson
Guy Woodward
Richard Kilbride
Jay Siegel

Jim Brown

Ron Fulmer

Blair Peterson
Kevin Bergenroth
Ken Jones

Wally Krull

Ben Brown
Richard Finley

Michelle O'Donnell

Gold Coast

Gator
Newberry
Perfect 10
Flagler

The Villages

Ft Caroline
Arrowhead
Lee County
The Villages
Everglades
The Villages
C Fla Archers
Gator

Gold Coast

Flagler
Sarasota
The Villages
Gator

Gold Coast
The Villages
Lee County
Brevard

Ft Lauderdale

SMFS

SMES
SMES
SMES
SMFS

SSFFS

SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS

MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS

299-43

294-49
299-45
296-26
297-34

262-12

300-42
299-48
297-33
290-23
292-17
285-19
284-22
275-20
199-8

299-46
296-32
297-37
298-35
293-29
290-31
279-13
275-24

300-50

297-47

300-55
294-40
296-37
291-38

265-8

300-44
300-49
299-39
296-29
285-27
286-23
284-22
288-22
280-14

300-57
298-24
296-37
292-31
294-31
288-24
278-19
267-12

596-90
594-
104
593-85
592-65
588-72

527-20

600-86
599-97
596-72
586-52
577-54
571-42
568-44
563-42
479-22

599-
103
594-56
593-74
590-66
587-60
578-55
557-32
542-36
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30
32
26




2017 FLORIDA USA ARCHERY INDOOR

N

N

1Ft2
2 Ft2
3 Ft2

N

ARCHER

Nestor Drogo
Julia Eckhoff
Daishana Thomas

James Collins
Richard Wong

Tracey Francis
Suzi Shepherd

Jake Bernstein
Emmett Fiondella

MacKenzie DiGiacomo

Lilyana Bernstein

Jaiden Alexander
Rainey Hicks
Jacob Reiter
Isaac Leavel
Vaughn Hall

Emily Smith
Ayei Chang
Morgan Duncan
Jayde Alderman
Rebecca Sealy
Briahna Fatone
Kourtney Coney
Karis Lee

Edwin Reyes
Caleb Lundeen
Lucien La France
Hunter Free

John Arthur Jones

Riley Peterson
Alexander Carnes
Bilal Syed
Tommy McCabe
Zane Zeagler

Alexandria Zuleta-

Visser

Sophie Shepherd
Julia Francis
Sydney Hagberg

CLUB

Ft Lauderdale
X-Terminators
Miami Springs

(Tampa)
Ft Lauderdale

Newberry
Lekatchka

Perfect 10
Perfect 10

Perfect 10
Perfect 10

Perfect 10
Perfect 10
Suncoast JOAD
X-Terminators
Perfect 10

X-Terminators
Lake Highland
X-Terminators
X-Terminators
Geneva

Lake Highland
Everglades
(Doral)

Perfect 10
Indian River
Lake Highland
Perfect 10
Lake Highland

Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Lake Highland
Perfect 10

Lake Highland

Gold Coast
Lekatchka
Newberry
Geneva

DIVISION
60 M LB
CUFBB
AFBB

AM BB
AM BB

50 F BB
50 F BB

BO M Oly
BO M Oly

CUFOly
CUFOly

CUMOly
CUMOly
CUMOly
CUMOly
CUMOly

CAFOly
CAFOly
CAFOly
CAFOly
CAFOly
CAFOly
CAFOly
CAFOly

CA M Oly
CA M Oly
CA M Oly
CA M Oly
CA M Oly

CA M Oly
CA M Oly
CA M Oly
CA M Oly
CA M Oly

JFOly
JFOly
JFOly
JFOly

Rd1

396

326-0

363

492
469

446
197

377
197

446
291

396
330
333
243-0
164

568-11
541-3
456-1
437-0
440-2

418
302
250

501
505-4
516
461
441

407
385
280
273
477

562-8
533
522

500-4

Rd 2

402

414

394

466
433

453
222

385
256

493
316

404
420
328
197-2
128

541-6
539-4
456-2
473-1
465-3
428
339
195

515
510-4
498
486
472

380
307
321
282

551-11
541
548

490-2

To

41

760
454
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N

Lauren Mendoza

Andrew Pilip
Ryan Uner

Tatyana Muntyan
Jessica Hance
Jennifer Samsel
Amye Francis
Liset Amador
Dorie Ritschl

Isaac Swinehart
Alayn Diaz-Veliz
Ramon Reyes
Orlando Cano
Maikelt Vilarino
Deivis Jacomino
Yoansy lzquierdo
Vladimir Stanek
Jerry Metz

John Hall

Cathy Cook
William Boggs
Suzanne Phillips
Scott Marzano
Alexis Truong
Sandy Pettitt

Alexis Hall

Dylan Groth

Sydney Sullenberger

Gabriella Colbert
Alicia Aviles

Derreck Blaisdell
Alexis Gallenstein

Austin Hall
Pierce Shuey
Chandler
Shellhammer
Seth Justus
Joshua Canevari

Perfect 10

Lake Highland
Geneva

Gold Coast
Perfect 10
Perfect 10
Newberry
Miami Archery
(St Petersburg

Newberry
Miami Archery
Perfect 10
Miami Springs
Miami Archery
Miami Archery
Miami Archery
Miami Springs
Perfect 10
Tri-State
X-Terminators
Gator

Citrus

(Vero Beach)
National Armory
Arrowhead
Adventures Arch
Perfect 10
(Valrico)
X-Terminators
Perfect 10
Adventures Arch

Adventures Arch

Adventures Arch
Brevard

Lekatchka
(FL Arch Fndtn)
Florida Archery

JFOly

JMOly
JMOly

A FOly
A FOly
A FOly
AFOly
AFOly
AFOly

A M Oly
A M Oly
A M Oly
A M Oly
A M Oly
A M Oly
A M Oly
A M Oly
A M Oly
50 M Oly
60 F Oly
60 M Oly
70 F Oly
70 M Oly
BO F FSL
50 F FSL
BO F FS
BO M FS
CUFFS
CUFFS
CUFFS
CUMFS

CAFFS

CAMFS
CAMFS

CAMFS
CAMFS
CAMFS

436

513
418-0

557
524
528
513
390
337

570
527
507
479
475
470
455
434
436
488
452
471
448
396-0
294
409
485
375
565
541=13
524
554

518

578
558-19

549
535
525-4

432

537
389-0

569
520
515
520
0
0

555
533
507
495
492
489

466
455

488

474

400

463-2

225

393

493

345

553

547-15

442

558

517

579
552-16

556
552
537-9
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104
1094
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1043
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1192
1035

1147
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N

Lanndan Morrison
Paul Rouchard

Amanda Velez

Lisa Rowland
Shannon Ward
Agnieska Zyzdryn
Elizabeth Sanford

Zack Myers
William Kelly
James Harden

Edward McNicholas

Joe Loureiro
Clint Kubat
Matt Hall
John Velez
Mike McLeod

Diane Watson

James Harden
Scott Eurich
Jody Sronce
Jose Perez

Jake Pettitt
Guy Woodward

Ken Jones
Richard Kilbride
Roy Peters

Adventures Arch
Geneva

Newberry

(Melbourne)
Brevard
Gold Coast
Brevard

(Seffner)
Arrowhead
Gator

Brevard

Gold Coast
Daytona
Adventures Arch
Newberry
Perfect 10

Arrowhead

Gator

Gold Coast
Perfect 10
Miami Springs

Arrowhead
C Fla Archers

Gold Coast
Gator
Daytona

CAMFS
CAMFS

JFFS

AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

50 FFS

50 M FS
50 M FS
50 M FS
50 M FS

60 M FS
60 M FS

70 M FS
70 M FS
70 M FS

465
406-0

549

558-25
549-16
458
520

590
579
569
571
565
557
546
526
498

567

570
550
546
548

554
539

548
534
519

444
389-2

537

552-20
541-12
442
0

586
583
583
566
564
553
531
522
506

571

572
551
543
537

558
547

552
526
522
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2017 FAA International Championship

AWD

ARCHER

Payton Corrado

Sydney Sullenberger

Alicia Aviles
Jacob Atkins
Anthony Gerbino
Michael Ojeda
Dacian Breazu
Tim Walker
Larry Michael
Ralph Galatz
Oliver Austin
Dale East
Monica Drew

Kevin Frye
Mike McLeod

Jon Coleman

Porter Shellhammer

Roy Peters
Bill Coulter

Lane Clanton

Chandler Shellhammer

Joe Loureiro

Allison Sullenberger

Shannon Ward

Donald Cuadra
Ryan Smull

Eduard McNicholas

Jason Hillmann
Scott Barrett
Doug Hanks
Emery Drew

CLUB
Bullseye Bandits

(Valrico)
Perfect 10

(Lithia)

(Palm Harbor)
C Fla Archers
Ft Lauderdale
Lee County
(Sarasota)
Lee County
Tri-State
Tallahassee
Lee County

Lee County
Ft Lauderdale

Lee County
Lekatchka

Daytona
Ft Lauderdale

Indian River
Lekatchka

Gold Coast

(Valrico)
Brevard

Ft Lauderdale
Sarasota
Brevard
Adventures Arch
Adventures Arch
Lee County

Lee County

DIVISION
CFFS

YFFS
YFFS

AMLB
AM Trad
AMBB
A M Oly
S M Oly
SS M Oly
MS M Oly
S M BHFSL
SS M FSL
A F BHFS

A M BHFS
A M BHFS

S M BHFS
SS M BHFS

MS M BHFS
MS M BHFS

YAMFS
YAMFS

PMFS

AFFS
AFFS

AMES
AMES
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMES

RD-1

269

281
247

45

59

169

218

249

118

201

249

272

248

276
259

273

248

244

281
280

289

263
265

289
281
283
275
266
267
272

RD-2

265

284
259

76

76

172

246

257

197

258

268

273

281
250

272

258

242

292
260

281

275
249

291
283
283
280
282
277
267

RD-3

276

286
246

51

63

184

240

254

258

268

252

277
250

278

251

241

288
268

288

275
260

279
291
278
286
281
278
258

o

81

85
75

17
19
52
70§
76
11
39
76
80§
77

83
75

82
75

72

86
80}

85

81
77

85
85
84
84
82
82
79




N

N

N

Diane Watson

James Harden
Scott Eurich
Jeff Markey
Frank Ogden
Ric Lyons
Kurtis Galbraith
Russ Melching
Edwin Griffin

Sandi Schlichtng

Jake Pettitt
Rich Pickles
Johnnie Perdue
John Laudicina
Guy Woodward
John Lackey

Alice Parrish

Blair Peterson
Ken Jones
Ron Fulmer
Henry Pierce
Harold Hall
James O'Brian

Roger Niederhoff

Ben Brown

Arrowhead

Gator

Gold Coast
Sarasota
Gator
Gasparilla

Lee County
(Oldsmar)
(Land O Lakes)

Sarasota

Arrowhead
The Villages
C Fla Archers
Everglades

C Fla Archers
Lee County

Sarasota

The Villages
Gold Coast
Sarasota
Ridge
(Sebring)
Sarasota
Sarasota
Lee County

SFFS

SMFS
SMES
SMES
SMES
SMES
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS

SSFFS

SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS

MS F FS

MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS

289

288
287
275
277
279
275
268
275

236

275
279
275
268
261
267

241

280
282
269
262
258
242
250
263

289

287
290
287
289
282
283
277
273

246

275
268
276
265
247
264

245

276
273
276
270
266
254
247
254

287

285
281
287
279
283
276
275
264

243

283
275
266
266
253

227

275
274
272
261
259
250
244

86

86
85
84
84
84
83
82
81

72

83
82
81
79
76
53

71

83
82
81
79
78
74
74
51




A Merchandise for sale.

Updated: 8/23/2016
CURRENT FACES

Prices subject to change without notice.

NFAA FACES RULE BOOKS
Field/Hunter Tag WP State Rule Book @ Tournament 5.00
20 cm x 4 0.25 0.45 State Rule Book by mail 8.00
35 cm 0.19 0.34 NFAA Rule Book @ Tournament 9.00
50 cm 0.32 0.68 NFAA Rule Book by mail 11.00
65 cm 0.40 0.98 IFAA Rule Book @ Tournament 16.00
Map Set @ Tournament 1.25
Single Spot 20 cm .08 Map Set by mail 2.50
Animal face w/spot
Group 1 1.58 1.75
Group 2 1.14 1.29
Group 3 0.71 0.84
Group 4 0.42 0.54
Indoor all 0.25
92cm Classic 2.00
92cm Classic center 5Ring  0.59
CLOTHING
NAA FACES NFAA Belt Buckle 20.00
NFAA Towel 7.00
122 cm FITA Tag 3.00 FAA Cap 6.00
122 cm FITA Plastic 4.43 FAA T-Shirts 7.25
122 cm Center 5ring 1.10 FAA Golf Shirt 16.00
Replacement Center 0.21
80 cm FITA Plastic 2.35 PATCHES (EMBLEMS)
80 cm Center 6ring 1.00
80 cm Center 5ring 0.55 300 Patch 6.00
60 cm Plastic 1.08 560 Patch 5.00
40 cm Tag 0.33 NAA Patch 5.00
Robin Hood Patch 6.00
3 Spot 0.33 State Champion Patch 6.00
500 Club Patch 6.00
FITA Field FAA Emblem 2.50
20 cm 0.11 Emblem Tournament Bar 0.50
40 cm 0.31 3” NFAA Stump Patch 5.00
60 cm 0.60 4” NFAA Stump Patch 6.00
80 cm 1.03 4” NFAA FS/BB/BH Patches 6.00
4 Bowfisher Emblem 6.00
Cub Perfect 20 Patches 1.50
PINS & BARS IFAA Pins/Patches 6.00
FAA State Pin(old) 2.50
FAA State Pin(new) 5.00
NAA Pin 5.00 DECALS
NAA Arrow Pin 5.00 NAA Decal 1.75
% Stump Pin 4.50 NFAA Stump Decal 0.75
3/8” Stump Pin 3.50 Instinctor (BB) Decal 0.75
Animal Perfect Pin 5.00 Freestyle Decal 0.75
Robin Hood Pin 5.00 Bowhunter Decal 0.75
NFAA 20 Pins 5.00
NFAA 20 Bars 4.00
NFAA 15 Pin 5.00
NFAA 15 Bars 4.00
FAA 6-Gold Pins 7.00
FAA Big Game Pin 5.00
Instinctor Pin 5.00 Freestyle Pin 5.00
Bowhunter Pin 5.00




FAA MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION updated 1/13/17

NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

BIRTH DATE:

EMAIL ADDRESS:

CLUB:

SHOOTING STYLE:

DUES PAID THROUGH FAA SECRETARY/TREASURER

MEMBERSHIP CLASS FAA/NFAA FAA/NAA FAA/NFAA/NAA
Adult $50.00 $75.00 $110.00

Adult + 1 Dependent 59.00 139.00 179.00

Youth under 18 30.00 55.00 70.00

Family of 3 Dues 68.00 143.00 188.00

Each added member over 3 2.00 2.00

ADDITIONAL MEMBERSHIP OPTIONS:

FAA Life Membership $225.00

FAA Spouse Life Membership 60.00

NFAA Life Membership 700.00

NFAA Spouse Life Membership 100.00

NFAA Senior Life Membership 210.00 (Age 65+)

NAA Life Membership 1,800.00

NAA Life Membership over 65 900.00

Make Checks to FAA and send to: Florida Archery Association, Inc

If you shop with Amazon you can help the NFAA Foundation at no cost to
you. Go to smile.amazon.com and select the NFAA Foundation. Remember
if you want Amazon to donate to National Field Archery Association
Foundation, you need to start each shopping session at the URL
http://smile.amazon.com, and they will donate 0.5% of the price of your
eligible purchases.



http://smile.amazon.com/gp/chpf/change/ref=smi_se_abtpo_change_cycsc
http://www.amazon.com/gp/r.html?C=AA29A2ZHASQX&R=2Q5UVT8JNX9O0&T=C&U=http%3A%2F%2Fsmile.amazon.com%2Fref%3Dpe_830720_123193720_smi_em_ccc_l2_smi&A=J0GMWGMCIAVYKMLO0XB03SOIVPUA&H=S93F0LAZZIEDAGHZ6EO7NJJNJDGA

FAA MARKED 3D
22-23 April 2017

HOST CLUB: Ridge Archers
RANGE LOCATION: 3755 Tenoroc Mine Road

DIRECTION TO RANGE: From Lakeland Area Intersection of |-
4 and Hwy 33--- Proceed South on Hwy 33 (Lakeland Hills Blvd),
then L on Hwy 659, then L on Tenoroc Mine Rd, then watch for
Tenoroc Public shooting range on the Right.

GPS address: 3755 Tenoroc Mine Rd, Lakeland, Fl 33805.

REGISTRATION: Send Registration to Tim and please include
phone no. Tim Austin; 1710 SW 76th Terrace, Gainesville, FL
32607-3418; flarchery@earthlink.net / 352-332-1969
Mail-in registration due by 14 Apr 2017. Phone registration due by
20 Mar, 2017

HOST MOTEL: Motels are at hwy. 98 exit:
Travel Lodge. 3425 hwy. 98 north. Lakeland
1800 633 4305

Comfort Inn La Quinta Inn

3520 hwy 98 north. Lakeland 1024 Lakeland Park Ctr.
Dr.

8638590100 Lakeland 863 9592866

These are approx. 5 miles away

These are approx. 3 miles from the range.

Days Inn Sleep Inn
4502 N Socrum Loop Rd 4321 Lakeland Pk. Dr
Lakeland Lakeland 863 577 1170
863 683 5059
HOST CONTACT: Mark Bianchi 863-698-0032
Ann Grimes 863-984-1262

YOU CAN REGISTER AND PAY ONLINE FOR
ALL FAA SHOOTS




2017 State Field and 2017 Southeast Field (Florida Portion)
TOURNAMENT DATES: 20-21 May 2017 and 27-28 May 2017

(The Gator Cup is being shot Memorial Day weekend (the 27-28 May date) so we are going to offer|
weekends. Shoot one or shoot both. Just shoot a different age group or a different style).

HOSTING CLUB: Gator Bowmen, Inc
RANGE LOCATION: Williston Rd, Gainesville, Florida

DIRECTIONS: Directions to our new range: approximately 3.4 miles from 1-75 toward Williston,
FL. Traveling from I-75 you take a right into our driveway just after a right curve sign and abou
feet before you get to 105th Avenue (just before the curve and branch off of Wacahoota Rd). Al
point Williston Road is running North South and you go in to the West about 3/10 of a mile on o
driveway to our parking area.

SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: Florida Archery Association, Timothy O. Austin
(Sec/Treas), 1710 S W 76th Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418. Phone (352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-
1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net

State Registration Fees - $20.00 by mail, $21.00 online, $23.00 register and pay at shoot

Sectional Registration Fees - Pro Divisions $85.00, Adult & Senior Divisions $35.00, Junior Divisiorf

$25.00. There is a extra fee of $1.50 to register online and $2.00 to register and pay at the shoot.

PRE-REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Mailed entries should be postmarked by May 13 for the May 20 sl
date and May 20 for the May 27 shoot date. You can register for the state or the sectional or both.

LATE-REGISTRATION: Phoned registrations through 19 or 26 May accepted for a $3 surcharge payab
shoot. Registration at the shoot requires full late fee at registration address or at range on Saturday.

SHOOTING SCHEDULE: Saturday, 8:30 AM — 28 Field: Saturday, 2:30 PM — 14 Animal: Sunday, §
AM - 28 Hunter.

ACCOMMODATIONS: MOTEL RATES ARE FROM 2016

Friday 20 May and Saturday 21 May nights and Friday 27 May and Saturday 28 May nights
Red Roof Inn, Gainesville

3500 S W 42" St, Gainesville FL 32608  352-336-3311 fax= 352-336-7855

Email 10257 @redroof.com

Rate for standard room with 2 beds = 89.99 + 9.90 tax per night
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mailto:10257@redroof.com

Quality Inn — Gainesville and Rodeway Inn

Quality Inn = $62.99 per night phone 352-378-2405
Rodeway Inn = $52.99 per night phone 352-378-9240
3455 S W Williston Rd, Gainesville FL 32608

Located at Williston Rd and 1-75 up hill behind 43 St Deli
3.4 miles East of Gator Bowmen Archery Range
CAMPING INFORMATION:

Closest RV Parks to range are: Williston Crossing RV Resort, 410 N E 5™ St, Williston FL
32696 (phone 352-528-7100). (about 9 miles from range)

Resort has 2 people per camper... extra charge for more people

There is no camping allowed at the range.

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION: Ranges are handicap accessible. NFAA membership required. N
and trophy class will be per NFAA by-laws. Pre-registration “no-shows” will receive refund less $2 prod

fee.
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2017 Sunshine State Games
17-18 Jun 2017
Gold Coast Site

HOSTING CLUB: Gold Coast Archers Club, Inc.
RANGE LOCATION: 14900 Palm Beach Downs Blvd

DIRECTION TO RANGE: From the Florida Turnpike exit 81,
proceed west on Hwy 806 (W Atlantic Blvd) crossing over Hwy 4
to end of the Rd. Then turn right into the West Delray Regional
and follow signs to the Archery Range

Register online at http://www.flasports.com/state_game/arche

Shoot fee is $30.00 which includes a wonderful t-shirt. You canf
shoot a 720 or Field on Saturday and a 900 or Marked 3-D on
Sunday.

If the web registration overcharges you, let Tim know and they |
give you a refund.

For phone registrations - Tim will be at the National Senior
Games so call Florida Sports Foundation to register or if you haj
problem registering online (727-724-3082)

MOTEL INFORMATION: Holiday Inn Express address --8144 |
Glades Rd, Boca Raton, Fl 33434 phone number is 561-482-7
complimentary breakfast normally will start serving at 6:30 to
accommodate the archers. Ask for Gold Coast Archers State
unmarked 3-D rate....From Florida Turnpike exit 75, proceed wg
on Hwy 808 (Glades Rd) hotel is less than 1/2 mile on the

left. The range is about 10 miles away, and can be reached b}
going west on Hwy 808, North on Hwy 441, then West on Hwy §
to the park. Motel rate is $105/night.

HOST CLUB CONTACT: Jay Siegel 954-854-2040
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2017 Florida State Joad
THIS IS A SINGLE SITE SHOOT
TOURNAMENT DATES: 1 July 2017
RANGE LOCATION:

Easton-Newberry Sports Complex

24880 NW 16" Ave., Newberry, FL 32669

DIRECTIONS: Take Exit 387 and head West on Newberry Rd. for about 12 miles intil
you reach the City of Newberry. Take a right at the US-27 N light in Newberry. Corflinue

on US-27 N for about 1.5 miles and take a right on the dirt road with the “Newberry

Sports Complex” blue sign. The range will be located to the left of the Easton-Newhjrry

Sports Complex building.

SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: Florida Archery Association,

Timothy O. Austin (Sec/Treas), 1710 S W 76th Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418. PHjone

(352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net

PRE-REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Mailed entries should be postmarked by June

LATE-REGISTRATION: Phone and Email registrations until 29 June accepted for

23.

h$2

surcharge payable at shoot. Registration at the shoot requires full late fee at registrgfion

address or at range on Saturday.
SHOOTING SCHEDULE: Saturday, Jul 1- Talk at 10:30 and shoot at 11:00
LUNCH: Drinks and food will be available at the shoot.

ACCOMMODATIONS: Information updated 10/9/14.

BEST WESTERN Gateway Grand 4200 NW 97th

Boulevard Gainesville, Florida 32606 Phone: 352-331-3336 Toll Free: 877-464-4378



mailto:flarchery@earthlink.net

For NAA Representative
Ballots may be submitted by each adult voting member of FAA. Voter

membership must be current as of the date voting closes May 1, 2017 for
the ballot to be counted.

Bill Coulter

Ken Jones

Printed name of individual voting

Signature of individual voting

Return ballot to the FAA Secretary (Tim Austin)
1710 SW 76th Ter.  Gainesville FL 32607-3418
Email: flarchery@earthlink.net



mailto:flarchery@earthlink.net
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	INDIAN RIVER ARCHERS – C
	President:  Rex Hailey    5890 76th Lane, Vero Beach FL 32967
	Secretary:  LaRaine Osterloth 772-538-8970  1045 37th Ave, Vero Beach FL 32960-4057
	NFAA – 12/12/2017  FAA Members = 6     Secy rainynocs@gmail.com
	KINGS  POINT ARCHERY CLUB – C
	President:  T Steven Nicholson  610-216-9153  307 Kinneret Way, Sun City Center FL 33573-6156
	Secretary: Joseph White            813-634-2026   2224 Brookfield Greens Cir, Sun City Ctr 33573
	NFAA – 04/30/2017                 FAA Members = 5             Pres: tsn2504@msn.com
	Secy: jaydeewhite@yahoo.com
	LEE COUNTY ARCHERS – S   MAP Area Map
	NEWBERRY JOAD CLUB – N   MAP
	SARASOTA ARCHERS INC – C  MAP
	SUNCOAST JOAD  – C
	TAMPA BAY JOAD  – C
	President: Scott Barrett 813-532-2655 9233 Lost Mill Dr, Land O Lakes FL 34638-2631
	Secretary: Scott Barrett Same  Same
	FAA JOAD Club – 06/20/2017       FAA Members = 18         Pres: scott@barrettzone.com
	THE VILLAGES ARCHERY – N    MAP

	2017 SHOOTER OF THE YEAR
	Top 20 Female & Male
	After:  2017: 3DU, NAA IND, NFAA IND, INT
	FEMALE
	MALE


	2017 State Field and 2017 Southeast Field (Florida Portion)
	2017 Florida State Joad

